
Asst. Coaches:  John Allison, Conally Cotton, Trace Robinson, Jordan Watson and Austin Winkelman 

Day Date Time Opponent Location

Saturday Aug. 19 10:00 AM Scrimmage/Hill Country Christian School
12124 RR 620 N                        

Austin, TX 78750

Saturday Aug. 26 10:00 AM
Scrimmage/Hill Country Christian/Round Rock 

Christian Academy

12124 RR 620 N                        

Austin, TX 78750

Friday Sept. 1 7:30 PM Fredericksburg Heritage School
310 Smokehouse Road 

Fredericksburg, TX 78624

Saturday Sept. 9 6:30 PM Fayette County Home School

Hohlt Park                                 

2425 North Park St.                

Brenham, TX 77833

Friday Sept. 15 7:30 PM Summitt Christian Academy

Rouse High School                 

1222 Raider Way                             

Leander, TX 78641

Friday Sept. 22 7:30 PM Kerrville Our Lady of the Hills HOME - HOMECOMING

Friday Sept. 29 7:30 PM Richland Springs
700 West Coyote Trail          

Richland Springs, TX 76871

Friday Oct. 6 BYE

Friday Oct. 13 7:30 PM Giddings State School HOME

Friday Oct. 20 7:30 PM Buckholts High School HOME

Friday Oct. 27 7:30 PM Austin Hill Country Christian School

Cedar Park High School        

2150 Cypress Creek Road    

Cedar Park, TX 78613

Friday Nov. 3 7:30 PM Round Rock Christian Academy
301 N Lake Creek Dr.             

Round Rock, TX 78681

Friday Nov. 10 7:30 PM Waco Vanguard College Prep HOME - SENIOR NIGHT

Saturday Nov. 18 TBD Area Playoff TBD

Saturday Nov. 25 TBD Regional Playoff TBD

Friday Dec. 1 TBD State Semifinal Game TBD

Thursday Dec. 7 TBD State TAPPS 6 Man Championship Game

Midway High School              

8200 Mars Dr.                             

Waco, TX 76712

8/28/2017

Home Field:  Wells Point Park

Head Coach:  Ric Curtis  

Athletic Director:  Carla Knippa

Concordia High School

1500 A Royston Lane, Round Rock, TX 78664

512.248.2547

FOOTBALL 2017

800 S. Heatherwilde Blvd.

Pflugerville, TX 78660


